## Social Media Comments Policy

The purpose of Grayson County's social media sites is to provide information of public interest to citizens, businesses, visitors, and other members of the general public. Grayson County encourages interaction with the public through social media by submitting comments and questions regarding posted topics and by sharing Grayson County information with people in the public's own personal networks.

Grayson County reserves the right to remove comments and content that contain:

- Profane, obscene, vulgar, or sexually explicit language or content
- Spam or comments that include links to external online sites
- Content that suggest or encourages illegal, dangerous, and/or destructive activity
- Content that promotes, fosters, or disparages any ethnic, racial, religious, gender, or other group
- Content that infringes on copyrights or trademarks
- Promotions of private business ventures, services, or products
- Personal attacks of any kind
- Information that may tend to compromise the safety or security of the public or public systems
- Promotions of campaigns for public office or a political organization or candidate
- Content that is clearly off topic

Programs or events provided by organizations that serve Grayson County residents and receive funding or support from the county or provide professional support to special populations served by county programs are not considered private business ventures, services, or products.

Please note that the comments expressed on Grayson County social media sites do not reflect the opinions and position of Grayson County government or its officers and/or employees.